
                                 Richard Mitchell Invitational
                    Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                         La Crosse, WI
                                      September 29, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4995 Dana Feyen               10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  18:47.2  6:03 
      2    2 5056 Sara Brekke              12 La Crosse Central         19:12.9  6:12 
      3    3 5017 Mason Kalander           11 Holmen                    19:42.9  6:21 
      4    4 5057 Alex Bruley              11 La Crosse Central         20:17.9  6:32 
      5    5 5137 Taylor Winterton         10 Sparta                    20:27.8  6:36 
      6    6 5192 Kate Schroeder           11 West Salem                20:46.7  6:42 
      7    7 5073 Sophie Leinfelder        11 La Crosse Central         20:51.9  6:43 
      8    8 5224 Willow Sering            09 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  20:57.2  6:45 
      9    9 5191 Sarah Novak              12 West Salem                21:10.8  6:50 
     10   10 5058 Megan Degenhart          10 La Crosse Central         21:18.9  6:52 
     11   11 5072 Allison Klingelhofer     12 La Crosse Central         21:23.5  6:54 
     12   12 5077 Violet Nelson            12 La Crosse Central         21:25.3  6:54 
     13   13 4951 Karen Scharlau           11 Cochrane-Fountain City    21:26.6  6:55 
     14   14 5024 Ryleigh Pesik            09 Holmen                    21:27.3  6:55 
     15   15 4929 Ryanne Schneider         11 Aquinas                   21:27.6  6:55 
     16   16 5163 Jenna Stott              12 Tomah                     21:27.7  6:55 
     17   17 5078 Jane Pinkowski           10 La Crosse Central         21:29.7  6:56 
     18   18 4920 Caroline Gundersen       11 Aquinas                   21:38.7  6:59 
     19   19 5189 Elizabeth Korn           10 West Salem                21:50.0  7:02 
     20   20 5219 Mariah Matthews          12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  22:10.9  7:09 
     21   21 4945 Paige Allemann           11 Cochrane-Fountain City    22:24.0  7:13 
     22   22 5133 Aly Laufenberg           12 Sparta                    22:27.1  7:14 
     23   23 5136 Angie Talsky             10 Sparta                    22:36.6  7:17 
     24   24 5027 Molly Wettstein          12 Holmen                    22:40.7  7:18 
     25   25 5188 Lexi Giblin              09 West Salem                22:41.1  7:19 
     26   26 4932 Shelby Thicke            10 Aquinas                   22:41.7  7:19 
     27   27 5216 Kori Greiner             12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  22:43.6  7:19 
     28   28 5025 Cali Shepard             10 Holmen                    22:51.2  7:22 
     29   29 5186 Sydney Fitzpatrick       10 West Salem                22:56.5  7:24 
     30   30 4918 Angela Ellis             10 Aquinas                   22:57.9  7:24 
     31   31 4928 Nora Reuteman            11 Aquinas                   23:01.3  7:25 
     32   32 5134 Kari O'Rourke            11 Sparta                    23:03.1  7:26 
     33   33 4923 Katie Hilby              11 Aquinas                   23:29.0  7:34 
     34   34 5211 Cassidy Coates           12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  23:29.2  7:34 
     35   35 4925 Gabriel Koehne           12 Aquinas                   23:33.7  7:36 
     36   36 4947 Leah Hager               09 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:33.9  7:36 
     37   37 4948 Kamryn Hund              11 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:36.6  7:36 
     38   38 5215 Haley Goldberg           11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  23:37.8  7:37 
     39   39 5016 Kaylah Haas              09 Holmen                    23:45.8  7:39 
     40   40 5217 Charlotte Hanneman       11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  23:47.6  7:40 
     41   41 5197 Kylie Wright             10 West Salem                23:53.6  7:42 
     42   42 5020 Brooklyn Lewis           10 Holmen                    24:03.6  7:45 
     43   43 4996 Mackenzie O'Neill        10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  24:05.8  7:46 
     44   44 5225 Kaidee Voight            11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  24:10.9  7:47 
     45   45 5131 Tori Hanson              12 Sparta                    24:16.2  7:49 
     46   46 5156 Brielle Harmel           09 Tomah                     24:19.1  7:50 
     47   47 5159 Mollie Lelonek           11 Tomah                     24:36.0  7:56 
     48   48 5161 Hannah Scorsone          11 Tomah                     24:36.3  7:56 
     49   49 4946 Hayley Duellman          11 Cochrane-Fountain City    24:50.2  8:00 
     50   50 5014 Anna Goyette             10 Holmen                    25:08.0  8:06 
     51   51 4952 Meghan Wenger            12 Cochrane-Fountain City    25:28.9  8:13 
     52   52 5158 Liza Kane                11 Tomah                     25:35.9  8:15 
     53   53 5160 Olivia Luebke            12 Tomah                     25:53.6  8:21 
     54   54 5193 Autumn Schuster          09 West Salem                25:58.1  8:22 
     55   55 4993 Delaney Applin           10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  26:50.3  8:39 
     56   56 4998 Amalie Tennoy            12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  26:57.3  8:41 
     57   57 4997 Bridget Stankey          12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  27:08.6  8:45 
     58   58 4950 Anna Rumpca              12 Cochrane-Fountain City    29:17.2  9:26 
     59      5129 Abbie McDonald           12 Providence Academy        31:38.0 10:11 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    34  La Crosse Central                     (20:37.1  103:05.1 2:10.6)
====================================================
  1      2  Sara Brekke               12 19:12.9
  2      4  Alex Bruley               11 20:17.9
  3      7  Sophie Leinfelder         11 20:51.9
  4     10  Megan Degenhart           10 21:18.9
  5     11  Allison Klingelhofer      12 21:23.5
  6   ( 12) Violet Nelson             12 21:25.3
  7   ( 17) Jane Pinkowski            10 21:29.7
  
  2.    88  West Salem                            (21:53.1  109:25.1 2:09.8)
====================================================
  1      6  Kate Schroeder            11 20:46.7
  2      9  Sarah Novak               12 21:10.8
  3     19  Elizabeth Korn            10 21:50.0
  4     25  Lexi Giblin               09 22:41.1
  5     29  Sydney Fitzpatrick        10 22:56.5
  6   ( 41) Kylie Wright              10 23:53.6
  7   ( 54) Autumn Schuster           09 25:58.1
  
  3.   108  Holmen                                (22:05.6  110:27.9 4:02.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Mason Kalander            11 19:42.9
  2     14  Ryleigh Pesik             09 21:27.3
  3     24  Molly Wettstein           12 22:40.7
  4     28  Cali Shepard              10 22:51.2
  5     39  Kaylah Haas               09 23:45.8
  6   ( 42) Brooklyn Lewis            10 24:03.6
  7   ( 50) Anna Goyette              10 25:08.0
  
  4.   120  Aquinas                               (22:21.5  111:47.2 1:33.7)
====================================================
  1     15  Ryanne Schneider          11 21:27.6
  2     18  Caroline Gundersen        11 21:38.7
  3     26  Shelby Thicke             10 22:41.7
  4     30  Angela Ellis              10 22:57.9
  5     31  Nora Reuteman             11 23:01.3
  6   ( 33) Katie Hilby               11 23:29.0
  7   ( 35) Gabriel Koehne            12 23:33.7
  
  5.   127  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (22:35.8  112:58.7 2:40.6)
====================================================
  1      8  Willow Sering             09 20:57.2
  2     20  Mariah Matthews           12 22:10.9
  3     27  Kori Greiner              12 22:43.6
  4     34  Cassidy Coates            12 23:29.2
  5     38  Haley Goldberg            11 23:37.8
  6   ( 40) Charlotte Hanneman        11 23:47.6
  7   ( 44) Kaidee Voight             11 24:10.9
  
  6.   127  Sparta                                (22:34.2  112:50.8 3:48.4)
====================================================
  1      5  Taylor Winterton          10 20:27.8
  2     22  Aly Laufenberg            12 22:27.1
  3     23  Angie Talsky              10 22:36.6
  4     32  Kari O'Rourke             11 23:03.1
  5     45  Tori Hanson               12 24:16.2
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  7.   156  Cochrane-Fountain City                (23:10.3  115:51.3 3:23.6)
====================================================
  1     13  Karen Scharlau            11 21:26.6
  2     21  Paige Allemann            11 22:24.0
  3     36  Leah Hager                09 23:33.9
  4     37  Kamryn Hund               11 23:36.6
  5     49  Hayley Duellman           11 24:50.2
  6   ( 51) Meghan Wenger             12 25:28.9
  7   ( 58) Anna Rumpca               12 29:17.2
  
  8.   209  Tomah                                 (24:07.0  120:35.0 4:08.2)
====================================================
  1     16  Jenna Stott               12 21:27.7
  2     46  Brielle Harmel            09 24:19.1
  3     47  Mollie Lelonek            11 24:36.0
  4     48  Hannah Scorsone           11 24:36.3
  5     52  Liza Kane                 11 25:35.9
  6   ( 53) Olivia Luebke             12 25:53.6
  
  9.   212  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau              (24:45.9  123:49.2 8:21.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Dana Feyen                10 18:47.2
  2     43  Mackenzie O'Neill         10 24:05.8
  3     55  Delaney Applin            10 26:50.3
  4     56  Amalie Tennoy             12 26:57.3
  5     57  Bridget Stankey           12 27:08.6
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5054 Kaia Adams               11 La Crosse Central         22:46.9  7:20 
      2    2 5023 Jayda Nelson             10 Holmen                    23:32.0  7:35 
      3    3 5194 Lauren Van Cleave        10 West Salem                23:52.5  7:42 
      4    4 5064 Emma Hannum              10 La Crosse Central         24:01.0  7:44 
      5    5 4921 Natalie Harron           11 Aquinas                   24:02.1  7:45 
      6    6 5187 Aleshia Furlano          11 West Salem                24:18.4  7:50 
      7    7 4924 Katie Joslyn             10 Aquinas                   24:23.4  7:52 
      8    8 4922 Lexi Harwick             10 Aquinas                   24:34.5  7:55 
      9    9 4919 Molly Greeno             11 Aquinas                   24:41.5  7:57 
     10   10 5184 Emily Brueggeman         10 West Salem                24:41.9  7:57 
     11   11 5075 Lakiah McCallson         12 La Crosse Central         24:43.5  7:58 
     12   12 5117 Leah Surprenant          10 La Crosse Logan           25:25.4  8:11 
     13   13 5114 Tonya Pitt               11 La Crosse Logan           25:29.0  8:13 
     14   14 5226 Caitlyn Whipple          11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  25:33.9  8:14 
     15   15 5019 Grace Langeberg          12 Holmen                    25:41.8  8:17 
     16   16 5070 Nicole Kernozek          12 La Crosse Central         25:43.9  8:17 
     17   17 5116 Lydia Stover             11 La Crosse Logan           25:44.0  8:17 
     18   18 5066 Macey Heath              09 La Crosse Central         25:44.5  8:18 
     19   19 5029 Alexis Young             10 Holmen                    25:57.4  8:22 
     20   20 5074 Maria Martell            11 La Crosse Central         26:22.6  8:30 
     21      5132 Lydia Hone               11 Sparta                    26:26.2  8:31 
     22   21 5196 Samara Wheeler           09 West Salem                26:28.8  8:32 
     23   22 5083 Scout Zinniel            11 La Crosse Central         26:33.5  8:33 
     24   23 5218 Chloe Matthews           09 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  26:37.3  8:35 
     25   24 5212 Savannah Duckett         11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  26:48.0  8:38 
     26      5069 Heleyna Kammel           09 La Crosse Central         26:50.8  8:39 
     27   25 5162 Autumn Sparks            09 Tomah                     26:52.7  8:40 
     28   26 5108 Mia Burk                 11 La Crosse Logan           26:55.6  8:41 
     29   27 5190 Brittany Kothari         11 West Salem                27:10.6  8:45 
     30   28 5113 Erin Pierce              12 La Crosse Logan           27:11.0  8:45 
     31      5135 Julianna Pokorny         10 Sparta                    27:15.5  8:47 
     32   29 5112 Jessie Morschhauser      11 La Crosse Logan           27:15.9  8:47 
     33      5079 Maddie Quackenbush       11 La Crosse Central         27:16.8  8:47 
     34      5059 Tessa Edge               10 La Crosse Central         27:18.6  8:48 
     35      5081 Kaylee Streeton          09 La Crosse Central         27:22.2  8:49 
     36   30 5028 Baylea Wilk              10 Holmen                    27:26.5  8:50 
     37   31 5220 Danielle Moon            11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  27:27.9  8:51 
     38   32 5213 Anna Feenstra            11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  27:28.1  8:51 
     39      5065 Peyton Haug              09 La Crosse Central         27:29.3  8:51 
     40      5120 Britanie Murphy          10 Necedah                   27:30.9  8:52 
     41   33 4927 Elissa Nott              11 Aquinas                   27:56.0  9:00 
     42      5119 Mikayla McNally          11 Necedah                   28:10.8  9:05 
     43      5062 Calli Fielding           09 La Crosse Central         28:16.7  9:07 
     44   34 4931 Lizzy Sutton             10 Aquinas                   28:19.1  9:07 
     45   35 5018 Kylee Kelemen            10 Holmen                    28:46.5  9:16 
     46   36 5223 Sydney Peterson          10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  28:46.6  9:16 
     47   37 5210 Kaitlyn Betts            12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  29:00.4  9:21 
     48      4994 Jayne Edlin              12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  29:08.1  9:23 
     49      5060 Emma Ehlers              09 La Crosse Central         29:16.5  9:26 
     50      5118 Autumn Lessard           12 Necedah                   29:17.9  9:26 
     51      5067 Lily Herling             09 La Crosse Central         29:22.0  9:28 
     52      5080 Marley Richmond          11 La Crosse Central         29:40.9  9:34 
     53   38 5195 Martha West              10 West Salem                29:47.1  9:36 
     54   39 5111 Xylona Merrell           11 La Crosse Logan           29:48.2  9:36 
     55   40 5157 Reyna Herold             09 Tomah                     29:48.9  9:36 
     56      5214 Leah Fredrick            11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  30:02.5  9:41 
     57   41 5021 Liz Massman              12 Holmen                    30:04.4  9:41 
     58      5055 Cheyenne Banasik         11 La Crosse Central         30:32.9  9:50 
     59   42 5152 Ashley Atha              12 Tomah                     30:53.9  9:57 
     60      5071 Thea Kjos                11 La Crosse Central         31:49.5 10:15 
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  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61   43 5151 Kyrie Ambrosia-Brown     11 Tomah                     32:23.4 10:26 
     62      5130 Alyssa Falkner           11 Sparta                    33:28.0 10:47 
     63      5110 Anna McConahay           11 La Crosse Logan           33:41.1 10:51 
     64   44 5153 Millie Covill            10 Tomah                     34:36.0 11:09 
     65   45 5155 Breanna Gowin            12 Tomah                     34:38.5 11:09 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    50  La Crosse Central                     (24:36.0  122:59.8 2:57.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Kaia Adams                11 22:46.9
  2      4  Emma Hannum               10 24:01.0
  3     11  Lakiah McCallson          12 24:43.5
  4     16  Nicole Kernozek           12 25:43.9
  5     18  Macey Heath               09 25:44.5
  6   ( 20) Maria Martell             11 26:22.6
  7   ( 22) Scout Zinniel             11 26:33.5
  
  2.    62  Aquinas                               (25:07.5  125:37.5 3:53.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Natalie Harron            11 24:02.1
  2      7  Katie Joslyn              10 24:23.4
  3      8  Lexi Harwick              10 24:34.5
  4      9  Molly Greeno              11 24:41.5
  5     33  Elissa Nott               11 27:56.0
  6   ( 34) Lizzy Sutton              10 28:19.1
  
  3.    67  West Salem                            (25:18.5  126:32.2 3:18.1)
====================================================
  1      3  Lauren Van Cleave         10 23:52.5
  2      6  Aleshia Furlano           11 24:18.4
  3     10  Emily Brueggeman          10 24:41.9
  4     21  Samara Wheeler            09 26:28.8
  5     27  Brittany Kothari          11 27:10.6
  6   ( 38) Martha West               10 29:47.1
  
  4.    96  La Crosse Logan                       (26:09.0  130:45.0 1:45.6)
====================================================
  1     12  Leah Surprenant           10 25:25.4
  2     13  Tonya Pitt                11 25:29.0
  3     17  Lydia Stover              11 25:44.0
  4     26  Mia Burk                  11 26:55.6
  5     28  Erin Pierce               12 27:11.0
  6   ( 29) Jessie Morschhauser       11 27:15.9
  7   ( 39) Xylona Merrell            11 29:48.2
  
  5.   101  Holmen                                (26:16.9  131:24.2 5:14.5)
====================================================
  1      2  Jayda Nelson              10 23:32.0
  2     15  Grace Langeberg           12 25:41.8
  3     19  Alexis Young              10 25:57.4
  4     30  Baylea Wilk               10 27:26.5
  5     35  Kylee Kelemen             10 28:46.5
  6   ( 41) Liz Massman               12 30:04.4
  
  6.   124  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (26:47.1  133:55.2 1:54.2)
====================================================
  1     14  Caitlyn Whipple           11 25:33.9
  2     23  Chloe Matthews            09 26:37.3
  3     24  Savannah Duckett          11 26:48.0
  4     31  Danielle Moon             11 27:27.9
  5     32  Anna Feenstra             11 27:28.1
  6   ( 36) Sydney Peterson           10 28:46.6
  7   ( 37) Kaitlyn Betts             12 29:00.4
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   194  Tomah                                 (30:55.0  154:34.9 7:43.3)
====================================================
  1     25  Autumn Sparks             09 26:52.7
  2     40  Reyna Herold              09 29:48.9
  3     42  Ashley Atha               12 30:53.9
  4     43  Kyrie Ambrosia-Brown      11 32:23.4
  5     44  Millie Covill             10 34:36.0
  6   ( 45) Breanna Gowin             12 34:38.5


